AND BUILDINGS OWNED OR LEASED BY THE STATE. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Administration, State Property Office, in addition to all other appropriations, the sum of one 

hundred sixty-four thousand eight hundred sixty-eight dollars ($164,868) for fiscal year 

1978-79, to be used to develop a statewide inventory of all lands and buildings owned or leased 

by the State. 

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective July 1, 1978. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 16th day of June,